
UPPER MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
FACILITIES RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 

2023-2024 

Location 
High School 

Class II               Class III 
Middle School 

Class II           Class III 
Intermediate School 
Class II         Class III 

Primary School 
Class II       Class III 

 

Auditorium 
**see Sound & Lighting fees 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$ 1,000.00 
 

   70.00/hr. 

$2,500.00 
 

 $70.00/hr. 

$1,000.00 
 

   $50.00/hr. 

$2,500.00 
 

 $50.00/hr. 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Cafeteria (HS & MS) 
Cafetorium (Elem. Center) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

 
$ 250.00 

 
  $70.00/hr. 

 
$2,000.00 

 
 $70.00/hr. 

 
$250.00 

 
   $50.00/hr. 

 
$2,000.00 

 
 $50.00/hr. 

 
$300.00 

 
    $50.00/hr. 

 
$2,000.00 

 
$50.00/hr. 

N/A N/A 

Gymnasium 
(see use of Gym) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$450.00 
 

   $70.00/hr. 

$1,500.00 
 

 $70.00/hr. 

$500.00 
 

   $50.00/hr. 

$2,000.00 
 

 $50.00/hr. 

$500.00 
 

    $50.00/hr. 

$2,000.00 
 

$50.00/hr. 

$300.00 
 
 

$1,500.00 
 
 

Auxiliary Gym (HS) 
(see use of Gym) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$4,000 per 
season 

 
$70.00/hr. 

Combined 
with use of 

HS Gym 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Classroom 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$40.00 
 

      $18.00/hr. 

$200.00 
 

   $18.00/hr. 

$40.00 
     $17.00/hr. 

$150.00 
 

   $17.00/hr. 

$40.00 
     

$17.00/hr. 

$150.00 
 

   $17.00/hr. 

$40.00 
 

 $17.00/hr. 

$150.00 
 

  $17.00/hr. 

Library 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$300.00 
 

   $24.00/hr. 

$600.00 
 

  $24.00/hr. 

$300.00 
 

  $22.00/hr. 

$600.00 
 

  $22.00/hr. 

$300.00 
 

   $22.00/hr. 

$600.00 
 

   $22.00/hr. 

$300.00 
 

 $22.00/hr. 

$600.00 
 

  $22.00/hr. 

Audion (HS) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$200.00 
 

   $24.00/hr. 

$500.00 
 

  $24.00/hr. 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Music Suite (HS) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

$150.00 
 

  $24.00/hr. 

$ 500.00 
 

  $24.00/hr. 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Parking Lot(s)* 
 

$400.00 
 

$750.00 
$175/h 

$400.00 
$750.00 
$175/h 

 
$400.00 

 

$750.00 
$175/h 

$400.00 
$750.00 
$175/h 

TLC1 (MS) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

N/A N/A 
$700.00 

 
    $38.00/hr. 

$1,000.00 
 

 $38.00/hr. 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 



UPPER MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
FACILITIES RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 

2023-2024 

Location 
High School 

Class II               Class III 
Middle School 

Class II           Class III 
Intermediate School 
Class II         Class III 

Primary School 
Class II       Class III 

 

TLC2 (IS) 
 
Air Conditioning Rate 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 
$1,000.00 

 
$38.00/hr. 

$1,500.00 
 

$38.00/hr.  

N/A 
 

N/A 
 

TLC Breakout Room (IS) N/A N/A N/A N/A $300.00 $600.00 N/A N/A 

Swimming Pool (MS) 
***see lifeguard/water 
testing fees  
 
Air Conditioning 

 
N/A 

 

 
N/A 

 

$225   0-4 hrs 
$425   4-8 hrs  
$625   + 8 hrs. 
 
$50/hour 

$1,000  0-4 hrs 
$1,500  4-8 hrs 
$2,000  +8 hrs. 
 
$50/hour 

 
N/A 

 

 
N/A 

 

 
N/A 

 

 
N/A 

 

MS Locker Room(s) 
 
Air Conditioning 

N/A N/A 

Included 
w/Pool fee 

 
$24/hour 

Included 
w/Pool fee 

 
$24/hour 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Stadium/Track /Turf 
Field #1 
see use of Stadium & Track 

See Class II 
Turf Field 

Procedures 

$200.00 per 

hour 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Turf Field #2 
See Class II 
Turf Field 

Procedures 

$150.00 per 

hour 
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Press Box (HS) $60.00/hr. $75.00/hr. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Score Board (HS) $60.00/hr. $75.00/hr. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Field Lighting (HS) Included 
 

$160.00/hr. 
 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Non-Turf Fields 
Applicable 
Participant 

Fees 
$95.00/hr. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 



UPPER MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 
FACILITIES RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 

2023-2024 
 
 
 
*UM Middle School & Elementary Center Parking lots are rented together as one unit for one fee ($400 or $750). 
 
**Auditorium – Sound & Lighting:  There is a $40.00/hour for use of the Sound and Lighting Specialist. 
 
***Water Testing:  Weekend custodial hourly overtime rates will apply when pool water testing is required on Saturday & Sunday. 
 
***Lifeguards:  Lifeguards will be arranged by the Athletic Director, at which time the appropriate fees will be established.                                        

Organizations using the pool will be responsible for all lifeguard fees.  Please also see the “Pool Rules & Regulations”. 
 
Use of Gymnasium, Stadium and/or Track:  See “Use of Stadium Facilities, Gymnasium and Use of Track/Track Protection” 
 
Custodial Fees:  Weekday overtime rate = $35.00/hour; Saturday rate = $68.00/hour; Sunday rate = $90.00/hour 
 
Food Service Staff:  For use of Cafeteria or Concession Stand when use of grill/electrical outlets/refrig/freezer/coffee pot, etc. is being used (see 
terms & conditions on request form.)   $42.00/hour weekdays/Saturdays   $82.00/hour on Sunday/Holidays 
 
 


