## UPPER MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Location	High School Class II Class III		Middle School Class II Class III		Intermediate School Class II Class III		Primary School Class II Class III	
Auditorium	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00				/.
**see Sound & Lighting fees Air Conditioning Rate	70.00/hr.	\$70.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cafeteria (HS & MS) Cafetorium (Elem. Center)	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	N/A
Air Conditioning Rate	\$70.00/hr.	\$70.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.		
Gymnasium (see use of Gym)	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
Air Conditioning Rate	\$70.00/hr.	\$70.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.	\$50.00/hr.		
Auxiliary Gym (HS) (see use of Gym)	\$4,000 per season	Combined with use of	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Air Conditioning Rate	\$70.00/hr.	HS Gym						
Classroom	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$150.00
Air Conditioning Rate	\$18.00/hr.	\$18.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.
Library	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Air Conditioning Rate	\$24.00/hr.	\$24.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.
Audion (HS)	\$200.00	\$500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Air Conditioning Rate  Music Suite (HS)	\$24.00/hr. \$150.00	\$24.00/hr. \$ 500.00						
music suite (ns)	Ş130.00	بالار د بالار	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Air Conditioning Rate	\$24.00/hr.	\$24.00/hr.						
Parking Lot(s)*	\$400.00	\$750.00 \$175/h	\$400.00	\$750.00 \$175/h	\$400.00	\$750.00 \$175/h	\$400.00	\$750.00 \$175/h
TLC1 (MS)	N/A	N/A	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Air Conditioning Rate	IV/A	IN/A	\$38.00/hr.	\$38.00/hr.	IN/A	IV/A	IV/A	19/75

## UPPER MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

	High School		Middle School		Intermediate School		Primary School	
Location	Class II	Class III	Class II	Class III	Class II	Class III	Class II	Class III
TLC2 (IS)					\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		
Air Conditioning Rate	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$38.00/hr.	\$38.00/hr.	N/A	N/A
TLC Breakout Room (IS)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$300.00	\$600.00	N/A	N/A
Swimming Pool (MS)  ***see lifeguard/water testing fees  Air Conditioning	N/A	N/A	\$225 0-4 hrs \$425 4-8 hrs \$625 +8 hrs. \$50/hour	\$1,000 0-4 hrs \$1,500 4-8 hrs \$2,000 +8 hrs. \$50/hour	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MS Locker Room(s) Air Conditioning	N/A	N/A	Included w/Pool fee \$24/hour	Included w/Pool fee \$24/hour	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Stadium/Track /Turf Field #1 see use of Stadium & Track	See Class II Turf Field Procedures	\$200.00 per hour	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Turf Field #2	See Class II Turf Field Procedures	\$150.00 per hour	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Press Box (HS)	\$60.00/hr.	\$75.00/hr.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Score Board (HS)	\$60.00/hr.	\$75.00/hr.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Field Lighting (HS)	Included	\$160.00/hr.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non-Turf Fields	Applicable Participant Fees	\$95.00/hr.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

## UPPER MORELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

- \*UM Middle School & Elementary Center Parking lots are rented together as one unit for one fee (\$400 or \$750).
- \*\*Auditorium Sound & Lighting: There is a \$40.00/hour for use of the Sound and Lighting Specialist.
- \*\*\* Water Testing: Weekend custodial hourly overtime rates will apply when pool water testing is required on Saturday & Sunday.
- \*\*\* <u>Lifeguards</u>: Lifeguards will be arranged by the Athletic Director, at which time the appropriate fees will be established.

  Organizations using the pool will be responsible for all lifeguard fees. Please also see the "Pool Rules & Regulations".

Use of Gymnasium, Stadium and/or Track: See "Use of Stadium Facilities, Gymnasium and Use of Track/Track Protection"

Custodial Fees: Weekday overtime rate = \$35.00/hour; Saturday rate = \$68.00/hour; Sunday rate = \$90.00/hour

<u>Food Service Staff</u>: For use of Cafeteria or Concession Stand when use of grill/electrical outlets/refrig/freezer/coffee pot, etc. is being used (see terms & conditions on request form.) \$42.00/hour weekdays/Saturdays \$82.00/hour on Sunday/Holidays